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The temperature
range of silicone
rubber can go as low
as -70°c and as high

as 300°c. Pvc vs. silicone:

Which is better?

The lifespan of silicone rubber varies depending on the way it is cured, the
form it takes, and a number of other factors. As a general guideline, silicone
tends to have a long shelf-life of around 20 years. however, the curing process
for platinum-cured and peroxide-cured silicone can extend the life, with some
silicone rubber profiles lasting upwards of 45 years. If you'd like further
information on silicone lifespans and how we can formulate specialist grades of
silicone to suit your needs, you can contact the Viking Extrusions team to
discuss your requirements in detail. It is an extremely durable material, and as

a result, silicone rubber can take anywhere from 50 years to 500 years to

decompose, making it the long-lasting product many businesses need.

While PVC offers a wider range of resistances, silicone shines when it comes to dealing with
low and high temperatures. Silicone offers excellent thermal stability and some of the
highest temperature resistance of any rubber materials, with a high temperature usage of

up to 480 degrees Fahrenheit

— Lifespan Compared
Contrasting silicone rubber with other materials often used in similar applications can further
illuminate its relative advantages and disadvantages. Compared to materials like natural
rubber, neoprene, or polyvinyl chloride (PVC), silicone rubber generally has a longer lifespan,
thanks to its superior resistance to heat, UV light, and various chemicals. This is evident in
its widespread use in outdoor electrical insulations and various medical equipment, where

extended lifespan under harsh conditions is a necessity.
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Is silicone eco-friendly?

The durability of silicone rubber means that it will
not break down into smaller pieces, as plastic
does. It will only break down with external
assistance. Its long lifespan makes it a popular
choice for businesses. One key element is that
it isn't likely to pose a risk to wildlife as it is not
small enough to be ingested. In some cases, it

can be recycled.
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. Working temp : -60°C to 200 °C
Heat Resistance Cutag 2 99.09
Silicone Rubber

Class 5

Silicone Wire

Cupper
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RegNo.: 22040821

UV Resistance
High

Oil Resistance Low Smoke High Flexibility

Flame Retardant Temperature

LSFOH

Ozon Resistance
tolerance

QCPAS

Hardness Shore A:70+3

Heat Resistance

structure :Ticu/Silicone
1EC 60245-1/3
1IEC 60754-1/2
IEC 61034-1/2
1IEC 60332-1-2
Rate Voltage: 300/500v
test voltage : 2000v
Min.Tensile :5N/mm2
Min.Elongation :150/mm2

color:
standard :

Heat Resistance
structure : Ticu/Silicone color: @O @@
IEC 60245-1/3
IEC 60228
IEC 60502-1
IEC 60754-1/2
IEC 61034-1/2
IEC 60332-1-2
UIC 895
High Voltage

Rate Voltage: 600/1000v

standard :

test voltage : 3500v
High Quality
Min.Tensile :10N/mm?2
Min.Elongation :250/mm2

I Ac=Rrens. = G

Oxygen Resistance

~2SEL

Area(mm?2) Diameter(mm)

1x0.15 1.5

MIN.Thickness(mm)

0.4

(NO/mm)

approx

7x0.163

weight(g/m)

3.9

1x0.25 1.6

0.5

7%0.195

4.6

1x0.35 1.8

0.5

7x0.231

6.1

1x0.5 2

0.6

16x0.186

7.9

1x0.75 2.25

0.6

24x0.186

10.9

1x1 25

0.6

32x0.186

13.9

1x1.5 2.95

0.7

32x0.227

19.7

1x2.5 3.7

0.8

52x0.227

28.8

1x4 4.35

0.8

56x0.282

48

1x6 5.4

0.8

84x0.282

74

1x10 6.9

1

77x0.386

1x16 7.9

1x25 9.7

1

1.2

122x0.386

196x0.386

1x35

1.2

266x0.386

150

1.4

392x0.386

1x70

14

570%0.386

1x95

1.6

740x0.386

1x120

1.6

920%0.386

1x150

1.8

1253x0.386

1x185

2

1443x0.386

1x240

2.2

1960x0.386

1300

Email:Aagercable@gmail.com
aagersilicone.ir
Tel:021-91690907
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SILICONE CABLE
AGER CABLE

Nillele) ble Foil an

hield

4%x4x0.75+2%x0.75

Heat Resistance
Foil & Shielded

OSCF

: IEC 60332_1/2
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CONTROL CABLE
Heat Resistance Silicone Cable
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